Impact of future legislation

Medium 50,000

Further Public Inquiries
(potential £30k)

Medium 15,000

Housing Benefit – reduction in reimbursement
(approx £14.2m @ 5%= £710k)

Low 71,000

Possibility of overspending the agreed budget by 1%
(Gross Expend = £28.560m)

Low 28,560

Urgent work to Council buildings
(£200k)

Medium 100,000

Risk of litigation/ Investigation costs  Low 50,000
Contaminated Land Medium 30,000
Increasing cost of Recycling Medium 10,000
Housing Benefit – Local Authority error &
Overpayments (£405k)

Low 40,500

Increased cost of maintaining mechanical equipment  Medium 20,000
Agency Labour costs (£128k) Medium 64,000
Additional costs on fuel and utilities Medium 20,000
NDR payments of vacant Industrial Units (£52k) Medium 25,820
Increased transport costs (314,390) Low 3,150
Reduction in Business Rates (£1.679m @ 5%) Medium 42,000
General Contingency

 500,000

Total

1,226,760

Likelihood of Risk

High  100%
Medium   50%
Low   0 –10%

APPENDIX J

ALTERNATIVE SCENARIOS – GENERAL BALANCES

Best Case

 2013/14
£000

2014/15
£000

2015/16
£000

2016/17
£000

Estimated use of balances 419 612 649 569
Reduced pay award of 0.5% (80) (80) (80) (80)
Additional staffing vacancies  (20) (20) (20) (20)
Improvement in letting of industrial units (21) (21) (22) (22)
Additional income from services (41) (42) (43) (44)
Recovery of benefit overpayments better
than anticipated

(35) (35) (35) (35)

1% increase in investment rates (50) (50) (50) (50)
Improvement in cashflow (10) (10) (10) (10)
Additional business rates  (100) (100) (100) (100)

Potential Use of/ (Cont to) Balances 62 254 289 208

Potential Balances at Year End

4,020

3,766

3,477

3,269

Worst Case

 2013/14
£000

2014/15
£000

2015/16
£000

2016/17
£000

Estimated use of balances 419 612 649 569
Lower vacancies than expected 40 40 40 40
Additional vacancies at industrial estates 21 21 22 22
Increase in fuel and utility costs 41 42 43 44
Further loss of income from services  41 42 43 44
Additional maintenance needed on
Council Assets

100 100 100 100

Additional recycling take up, increasing
costs

10 10 10 10

Increase in LA error on benefits,
reducing the subsidy received

81 81 81 81

Recovery of benefit overpayments worse
than anticipated

40 40 40 40

1% decrease in investment rates 50 50 50 50
Poorer cashflow 10 10 10 10
Reduction in business rates 84 86 87 89
Increased take up of Council Tax
Support

10 10 10 10

Potential Use of/ (Cont to) Balances 947 1,144 1,185 1,109

Potential Balances at Year End

3,135

1,991

806

(303)

NORTH WARWICKSHIRE BOROUGH COUNCIL Appendix K

COUNCIL TAX INCREASES

.
Original
2012/13 2013/14 2013/14 2013/14 2013/14 2013/14 2013/14

Council Tax - Band D 207.30   207.30   208.34   209.37   210.41   211.45   212.48
Council Tax Increase 0% 0.5% 1.0% 1.5% 2.0% 2.5%

Council Tax Base 21,664.07   19,121.40   19,121.40   19,121.40   19,121.40   19,121.40   19,121.40

Net Expenditure 8,957   8,679   8,679   8,679   8,679   8,679   8,679

External Funding (3,847)   (4,217)   (4,217)   (4,217)   (4,217)   (4,217)   (4,217)
Collection Fund (Surplus)/Deficit (55)   -   -   -   -   -   -

Council Tax (4,536)   (3,964)   (3,984)   (4,003)   (4,023)   (4,043)   (4,063)
Government Protection (45)   -   -   -   -   -

Use of Balances 519   453   478   459   439   419   399

Balances 1 April 2013 4,082   4,082   4,082   4,082   4,082   4,082

Use of Balances (453)   (478)   (459)   (439)   (419)   (399)

Balances 1 April 2014 3,629   3,604   3,623   3,643   3,663   3,683

Use of Balances (648)   (672)   (653)   (632)   (612)   (592)

Balances 1 April 2015 2,981   2,932   2,970   3,011   3,051   3,091

Use of Balances (731)   (710)   (691)   (670)   (649)   (628)

Balances 1 April 2016 2,250   2,222   2,279   2,341   2,402   2,463

Use of Balances (653)   (632)   (611)   (590)   (569)   (548)

Balances 1 April 2017 1,597 1,590 1,668 1,751 1,833 1,915

   Appendix L

MANPOWER BUDGET2013/BR/005969

The Board estimates contain the effect of the following changes in employee numbers.

 2012/13
Estimate (original)

FTE

2013/14
Estimate

FTE

Monthly Paid  356 351

Total 356 351

Agenda Item No 14

Executive Board

12 February 2013

Report of the Assistant Chief Executive
(Community Services)

Update on Outreach Proposals –
B.O.B. Hubs and the B.O.B mobile
service

1 Summary

1.1 The purpose of this report is to update Members on

• Progress on the development of ICT community hubs (B.O.B Hubs) which
is being delivered to a programme overseen by a task and finish group
chaired by Councillor Ann Lewis;

• Proposed changes on how the Councils access budget should be spent

from 2013/14; and

• Seek permission to extend the contract of the B.O.B Community Hub